900359288 03/31/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM378765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900358864	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		06/02/2014	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDICAL ACTION INDUSTRIES INC.	
Street Address:	500 Expressway Drive South	
City:	BRENTWOOD	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11717	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	MEDEGEN MEDICAL PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	500 Expressway Drive South	
City:	BRENTWOOD	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11717	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1193420	TOSS-A-WAY
Registration Number:	3945534	URI-CLIP
Registration Number:	1429111	GENT-L-KARE
Registration Number:	0806929	GENT-L-KARE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9739947685

**Email:** jfang2@inteplast.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES FANG

**Address Line 1:** 9 Peach Tree Hill Road

900359288 REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0562

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4:	Livingston, NEW JERSEY 07039		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James Fang	
SIGNATURE:		/JF/	
DATE SIGNED:		03/31/2016	
Total Attachments: 3			

source=26. Partial Release (Trademarks)(COMPLETE)#page1.tif source=26. Partial Release (Trademarks)(COMPLETE)#page2.tif source=26. Partial Release (Trademarks)(COMPLETE)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0563

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, each of MEDICAL ACTION INDUSTRIES INC., a Delaware corporation, and MEDEGEN MEDICAL PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), granted a security interest to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent for certain Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in all of such Grantor's trademarks pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 17, 2013 by and among the Grantors, the Agent and the other parties thereto (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2013 at Reel 5032, Frame 0447; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that the Agent release and reassign its interests in the trademarks to which such Grantor is party as more fully identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and reassigns to each Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks to which such Grantor is party as identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, including without limitation all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by such trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied of any kind.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0564 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of this day of June, 2014.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Sherrill Grant

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

# **EXHIBIT A**

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Country	Trademark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Medical Action Industries Inc.	United States	TOSS-A-WAY	73/229,454 1193420	April 6, 1982
Medical Action Industries Inc.	United States	URI-CLIP	77/902,855 3945534	April 12, 2011
Medical Action Industries Inc.	Canada	MELT-A-WAY (& DESIGN)	290,825 TMA154,281	November 24, 1967
Medegen Medical Products, LLC	United States	GENT-L-KARE	73/589,993 1429111	February 17, 1987
Medegen Medical Products, LLC	United States	GENT-L-KARE	72/206,176 806929	April 12, 1966

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

**RECORDED: 03/29/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0566